

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 SECOND APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2024

MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANR
VERSUS
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND ORS

...

Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6
Mr. V. B. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 & 8

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 05/04/2024.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to prepare himself with all the legal provisions in respect of the shares of the parties.
2. Stand over to 12/04/2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)