



{1}

913-sa-47-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2024

Meera Kankar Pathan And Another
VERSUS
Mansoor Budhan Pathan And Others

.....

Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. A.N. Nagargoje, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6
Mr. V.B. Bedre, Advocate for respondents No. 7 and 8

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 13th JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

1. Stand over after two weeks for submitting calculations of shares by parties.
2. In the meanwhile, parties to maintain *status quo*.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]