



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**37 SECOND APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2024**

MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANR.  
VERSUS  
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND ORS.

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12330 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12331 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370 OF  
IN SA/46/2024  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

...

Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde, Advocate for Appellants  
Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6  
Mr. V. B. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8

...

CORUM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2025

**ORDER :**

1. List the matter on 03.04.2025.
2. *Interim relief*, to continue till the next date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]  
JUDGE